Features
• Ultra-low RDS(ON) 18-mΩ and 15-mΩ MOSFETs
• 200-kHz to 1.6-MHz Adjustable Switching Frequency
• Integrated PLL to Synchronize with External Clock
• Adjustable UVLO Voltage and Hysteresis
• Under-voltage and Over-voltage Power Good Output
• Adjustable Soft-Start and Sequencing
• Full-Current Range Low-dropout Operation

17-V Input, 6-A, Synchronous Step-Down DC-DC Voltage Converter
www.3peak.com 19 / 22 EA20230403A2
Order Information
Order Number Operating Temperature Range Package
Marking
Information
MSL
Transport Media,
Quantity
Eco Plan
TPP206080-QFMR-S −40 to 125°C QFN3.5X3.5-14 2680 3 Tape and Reel, 4000 Green
TPP206081-QFMR-S −40 to 125°C QFN3.5X3.5-14 2681 3 Tape and Reel, 4000 Green
TPP206080-QFMR −40 to 125°C QFN3.5X3.5-14 2680 3 Tape and Reel, 4000 Green
TPP206081-QFMR −40 to 125°C QFN3.5X3.5-14 2681 3 Tape and Reel, 4000 Green
Green: 3PEAK defines "Green" to mean RoHS compatible and free of halogen substances.
TPP20608x
17-V Input, 6-A, Synchronous Step-Down DC-DC Voltage Converter
www.3peak.com 20 / 22 EA20230403A2